County Clerk's Office

Victor V. Vlasak County Clerk Administrative Coordinator Richland County, Wisconsin

Courthouse – P.O. Box 310 Richland Center, Wisconsin 53581 (608) 647-2197 (fax) (608) 647-6134 <u>victor.vlasak@co.richland.wi.us</u>

May 16, 2016

Dear Honorable Board Member:

Please be advised that the May meeting of the Richland County Board of Supervisors will convene at 7:00 p.m., Tuesday, May 17, 2016, in the County Board Room, located on the Third Floor of the Courthouse, 181 West Seminary Street, Richland Center, Wisconsin.

Sincerely,

Victor V. Vlasak Richland County Clerk

Agenda:

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Invocation
- 3. Pledge Of Allegiance
- 4. Approve Agenda
- 5. Approve Minutes Of Adjourned April Session
- 6. Resolution Requesting The Wisconsin Department Of Transportation To Amend The Wisconsin Bicycle Transportation Plan
- 7. Resolution Urging The Legislature To Return To The Former Block Grant Method For County Veterans Service Offices
- 8. Resolution Writing Off Two Delinquent Revolving Loan Fund Loans
- 9. Resolution Amending Resolution # 16-66 (Amended) Relating To Approving A One-Time Bonus For County Employees
- 10. Resolution Creating One New Full-Time Position At The County Highway Department
- 11. Resolution Amending The Standard Written Lease Form For The County Fairgrounds
- 12. Resolution Approving Two Construction Projects At The UW-Richland Campus
- 13. Ordinance Relating To The Rick Schoenemann Parcel In The Town Of Buena Vista.
- 14. Ordinance Relating To Real Estate Owned By Walter, Mary, Michael And Angela Scott And Judy Berger Parcel In The Town Of Dayton
- Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 79-7 79-9 Relating To The Issuance Of Citations For Violations Of Ordinances
- 16. Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 2002-11 Relating To Regulating Assemblies Of Large Numbers Of Persons In Richland County
- 17. Ordinance Amending Ordinance No. 88-7 Entitled "The Public Health Ordinance Of Richland County, Wisconsin"
- 18. Ordinance Relating To Assemblies Of Large Numbers of People A The Richland County Fairgrounds
- 19. Resolution Reclassifying The Position Of Legal Assistant In The District Attorney's Office
- 20. Fred And Hazel Pauls Scholarship Recipients
- 21. Appointments: Aging And Disability Resource Center Of Eagle Country; Transportation Coordinating Committee; and Joint Ambulance Committee
- 22. Highway Department 2015 Financial Report And Land Conservation Department 2015 Report
- 23. Report On Pine Valley Project
- 24. Report On Petitions For Zoning Amendments Received Since The Last County Board Session
- 25. Report On Rezoning Petitions Recommended For Denial By The Zoning And Land Information Committee
- 26. Correspondence
- 27. Adjourn
- Note: The Finance and Personnel Committee will be meeting at 6:30 p.m. regarding agenda items # 12 and 19.
- Note: The Law Enforcement and Judiciary Committee will be meeting at 6:00 p.m. regarding agenda

items # 16 and 18.

Note: Agenda item # 19 added, agenda item # 24 has been amended and the title of agenda item # 15 has been corrected.